
 August 12, 2008 

 

 

 

 To: Ald. Greg Helding, Chairman 

  Public Works & Services Committee 

 

 From:  Transit Planner 

 

 Re:  Contract 2-08 (K8-002) 

  Belle Urban System Administrative Office Expansion 

  Change Order #2 

  Absolute Construction Enterprises, Inc. 

 

 

We are submitting Change Order No. 2 on the above contract in the amount of $39,367.  This is for additional 

work found to be needed during construction.  Funding is available in Account No. 105.900.5010, Capital 

Projects. 

 

The original contract was approved under Resolution No. 08-0706 of March 20, 2008, in the amount of 

$407,000.00.   

 

Adding this change order to the previous total, the new contract amount is $505,381.00. 

 

 

Cc:  Joy Hansche 

 

 

 

  

 H:\Garage Addition\C.O. #2 request to PWS committee.doc 


